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Séanich

Q1. HOW WOULD YOU RATE THE OVERALL QUALITY OF LIFE IN SAANICH?
WOULD YOU SAY...

487 520 120 140 137 170 179

Weighted sample 1018 254
Very good 56 59 54 49 70 59 50 56 57
Good 42 38 46 51 30 41 48 43 40
Poor 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 1 2
Very poor 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
No opinion 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Top 2 Box [3-4] 99 98 99 100 100 100 97 99 97

Q2. DO YOU FEEL THAT THE QUALITY OF LIFE IN SAANICH IN THE PAST

THREE YEARS HAS...
18 to 65 or
[V
965 451 503 120 137 170 176 250

Weighted sample 96

Improved 14 18 10 32 11 11 14 10 10
Stayed the same 68 63 73 68 89 64 62 61 72
Worsened 18 19 17 0 0 26 24 29 18
No opinion 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Séanich

Q2A. WHY DO YOU THINK THE QUALITY OF LIFE HAS IMPROVED?

132 80 52 38 10 14 24 18

Weighted sample 25
Roads (e.g. Being
maintained,
condition is
improving, etc.)
Traffic (e.g.
Improving, good in
my neighbourhood,
etc.)

Government services
have improved in 10 4 20 0 0 21 29 9 8
general
Sidewalks/Pedestrian
paths (e.g. Lots
available, well
maintained, etc.)
Transit (e.g. Enough
buses, bus lanes, 10 1 23 0 100 0 6 0 3
etc.)

Other infrastructure
improvements

Bike lanes/Cycling
infrastructure (e.g.
More lanes, better,
safer, etc.)

Parks and recreation
(e.g. Enough parks,
well maintained,
etc.)

City
Council/Municipal 4 5 3 0 0 0 6 5 9
government is good

Shopping (e.g. Lots

available, easy to 4 1 7 0 0 0 6 7 8
reach, etc.)
Saanich is a good

16 15 16 0 0 58 11 24 17

10 10 10 0 0 29 12 17 13

. 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 9 9
place to live
New mayor 3 2 3 0 0 0 0 5 10
Environment (e.g.
More awareness, 3 2 3 0 0 0 6 5 5
taking care, etc.)
3
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Séanich

Road safety

(including pedestrian 3 2 4 0 0 0 12 4 0
safety) is improved

Housing (e.g. Good

quality, options

available, city is 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 5 5
addressing issues,

etc.)

Police (e.g. More

policing, improved 2 4 0 0 0 0 6 0 5

force, etc.)
Economy is good
(e.g. Expanding, 2 2 1 0 0 0 6 4 0
more jobs, etc.)
Fire department (e.g.

Good, nearby, etc.) ! ! 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
Garbage (e.g. Good
service, organized, 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 2
etc.)
Schools (e.g. Nearby,
well maintained, 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 4 3
etc.)
Water/Sewer has 1 1 5 0 0 0 0 5 3
improved
Neighbourhood is
quieter/Not as noisy 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
as before
Sense of community 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 4 5
Uptown is nice 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
Fluallty of .Ilfe has 1 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 5
improved in general
Record response 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
below:
Other (final) 7 7 7 0 0 0 6 24 16
Refuse/DK/prefer 18 27 3 50 0 0 12 5 3
not to say
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Séanich

Q2B. WHY DO YOU THINK THE QUALITY OF LIFE HAS WORSENED?

18 45 55 65 or
% Total to to to older
24 54 64
173 85 86

Weighted sample 0 0 35 40 51 44
Too much traffic (e.g.

Traffic jams, more cars on 40 40 40 0 0 50 29 41 41
the road, etc.)

Too much

development/Poor

development (e.g. 15 19 11 0 0 24 14 16 6
Commercial, residential,
bad zoning decisions, etc.)
Poor job by the municipal
Council/Mayor (e.g. Not
good, bad decisions, poor
planning, etc.)
Environmental/Greenspace
concerns (e.g. Lack of
protection, cutting down 11 15 8 0 0 12 11 11 12
trees, not enough parks,

etc.)

Poor infrastructure

maintenance (e.g.

Potholes, crumbling 10 11 9 0 0 21 3 9 9
sidewalks, neglect, slow to

fix, etc.)

Too many

people/Population density 10 9 11 0 0 9 14 8 10
is too high

High taxes/High fees (e.g.

Municipal taxes or fees, 8 8 7 0 0 0 18 6 7
bus fare, etc.)

Lack of affordable housing 7 7 8 0 0 0 18 6 5
Homelessness 7 10 4 0 0 0 15 8 5
Traffic problems due to
other road conditions (e.g.
No left turn lanes, closed
lanes, detours, etc.)
Traffic problems due to
construction

Unsafe for cyclists or
pedestrians (e.g. Unsafe
walkways, no sidewalks or
bike lanes, etc.)

Lack of parking/Difficulty
parking

13 16 9 0 0 9 11 13 16

v
(o)}
w
o
o
o
(0]
(0]
[N
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Séanich

Lack of financial

accountability (e.g. Tax

increases with no benefit, 4 4 4 0 0 0 7 3 7
don't know where is

money going, etc.)

Need to improve public

transit (e.g. More is

needed, need a plan, need 3 0 6 0 0 0 7 4 1
to reduce traffic problems,
etc.)

Poor relationship with
municipal employees (e.g.
Poor treatment, low
morale, etc.)

Other mentions of poor
infrastructure

Noise levels have increased
(e.g. Noise due to traffic,
noise from construction,
etc.)

Other mentions of poor
government services

Too much bureaucracy
(e.g. Too many regulations, 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 2
restrictive regulations, etc.)
Increase in crime (e.g.
Vandalism, theft, etc.)

Too many secondary
suites/Suites that are
illegal (for e.g. Too many 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
rental properties,

basement suites, etc.)

Garbage/Waste

management concerns

(e.g. High cost of garbage 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 3
pick-up, garbage

everywhere, etc.)

Roads are not safe/Less

traffic enforcement (e.g.

Speeding, road rage, no 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
enforcement of speed

limits, etc.)

Lack of By-law

enforcement/Outdated By- 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
laws

Other (final) 17 12 20 0 0 21 10 21 16
Refuse/DK/prefer not to 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 0
say
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Séanich

Q3. PLEASE TELL ME THE CHOICE THAT COMES CLOSEST TO YOUR OPINION
FOR EACH OF THE FOLLOWING STATEMENTS...

Q3A. | FEEL SAFE IN MY NEIGHBOURHOOD

18 to
% 24
Weighted sample 1022 487 524 120 140 140 170 180 255
Strongly agree 65 75 57 83 70 47 57 68 68
Somewhat agree 31 23 39 17 30 46 37 27 30
Somewhat disagree 3 2 4 0 0 7 5 5 1
Strongly disagree 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
No opinion 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Top 2 Box [3-4] 97 98 96 100 100 93 94 95 98

Q3B. | FEEL SAFE WHEN USING THE ROADS IN SAANICH

976 451 513 120

Weighted sample 106 140 167 176 249

Very safe 29 29 29 33 39 17 32 26 30
Safe 57 53 61 35 61 66 53 63 60
Unsafe 13 17 9 32 0 17 12 10 10
Very unsafe 1 1 1 0 0 0 3 1 1
No opinion 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Top 2 Box [3-4] 86 82 90 68 100 83 86 89 89
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Séanich

Q3C. IN YOUR OPINION, IS SAFETY IN SAANICH GETTING WORSE, GETTING
BETTER, OR STAYING ABOUT THE SAME?

524 120 140 140 170 180 255

Weighted sample 1022 487

Getting worse 19 15 23 17 0 23 23 26 21
Staying about the 71 73 68 83 61 64 69 70 75
same

Getting better 10 12 9 0 39 13 8 4 4

Q3D. AND WHY DO YOU SAY THAT? (BASE: RESPONDENTS WHO FEEL SAFETY
IN SAANICH IS GETTING WORSE)

18 to
198 75 122 21 0 33

%

Weighted sample 39 47 54
Increase? in traffic/Traffic 40 44 39 100 0 13 30 44 38
congestion

Driving safety concerns

(e.g. Speeding, distracted

driving, bad 36 31 40 100 0 31 30 22 32
pedestrian/cyclist

behavior, etc.)

Too much crime (e.g.

Lack of policing, thefts,

break-ins, public drug 26 25 27 0 0 50 18 31 22
use, dangerous driving,

unsafe to walk alone)

Lack of road

infrastructure

Maintenance (e.g. Poor 14 23 9 0 0 22 7 15 16
maintenance, potholes,

unsafe, etc.)

The need to improve

pedestrian safety (e.g.

Improve sidewalks, 13 7 17 0 0 19 22 11 11
crosswalks, lighting,

parking, etc.)

Problems with bike lanes

(e.g. Too many, unsafe, 12 19 9 0 0 22 22 11 5
too few, etc.)
Homelessness (e.g.
Increasing, lack of
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Séanich

housing, transients, tent
city, etc.)

Population is
increasing/Population 5 4 6 0 0 0 3 8 8
density increasing

Parking problems (e.g.

Lack of street parking, no

parking for school 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
pickup, too many cars
parked on street, etc.)
Concerns about deer/Too

0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
many deer around
Concerns about
constructlo.n (e.g. T?o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
much, causing traffic
jams, etc.)
Inadequate traffic/By- 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

law enforcement

Tax problems (e.g. High
taxes, some businesses 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
avoid taxes, etc.)
Accountability/Behaviour

of city Council 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other (final) 13 8 16 0 0 19 21 12 10
Refuse / don't know / 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0

prefer not to say
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Séanich

Q3D. AND WHY DO YOU SAY THAT? (BASE: RESPONDENTS WHO FEEL SAFETY
IN SAANICH IS GETTING BETTER)

102 57 45 0 54 17 14

Weighted sample 7 9

Safer driving behaviour 43 59 23 0 81 0 0 0 5

Improved

bicycle/pedestrian 17 12 25 0 0 59 39 9 14
infrastructure

Improved road 15 14 18 0 o 41 19 35 36
infrastructure

Negative mentions 15 2 31 0 19 17 0 0 19
Safety in Saanich has 3 7 3 0 0 0 30 25 18
gotten better

Improved police 5 2 9 0 0 0 9 31 18
Aging population 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 13 5

Improved greenspace

(e.g. Nearby parks, more 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

trees, etc.)

Other (final) 16 5 29 0 19 0 20 22 13
Refuse / don't know / 3 6 0 0 0 0 22 0 5

prefer not to say

Q4. DID YOU VOTE IN THE 2018 MUNICIPAL ELECTION?

1
524 120 140 140 170

Weighted sample 1022 487 180 255

Yes 71 68 73 49 30 67 83 84 87

No 29 32 27 51 70 33 17 16 13
10
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Séanich

Q5. WHY DIDN’T YOU VOTE IN THE ELECTION?

299 154 143 61 98 46 29 29 34

Weighted sample
Didn’t k!'\ow there was 24 45 ) 0 68 0 10 5 3
an election
Unfamiliar with 22 22 22 32 11 29 15 26 28
candidates
Out of town 16 8 26 34 11 9 15 17 14
Too busy 12 11 13 0 0 38 35 19 12
Unsure of eligibility to 10 1 19 34 0 7 0 12
vote
Not a Canadian citizen 6 2 10 0 11 7 5 3 4
Medical reasons 4 4 5 0 0 9 9 2 15
Not interested in voting 4 7 2 0 0 18 5 7 4
My vote doesn’t matter 3 2 2 0 0 0 10 8 4
Unfafnlllar with voting 5 5 5 0 0 0 10 0 5
locations
Not eligible to vote 2 2 1 0 0 0 11 4 1
Did not live in

1 1 2
Saanich/recently moved 0 0 0 0 0 3
Dislike candidates 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Could not decide who to 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ) 0
vote for
No t.ransportatlon to 0 0 1 0 0 0 4
polling place
Other (final) 2 1 3 0 0 0 5 10 4
No/None Don't 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 5
know/Refused

11

FORUM
RESEARGH

180 BLOOR STREET WEST | SUITE 1400 | TORONTO ON M5S2V6 | T. 416.960.9600 F. 416.960.9602 | FORUMRESEARCH.COM



Séanich

Q6. ’'M GOING TO READ OUT A LIST OF SERVICES PROVIDED BY THE DISTRICT
OF SAANICH. PLEASE TELL ME HOW SATISFIED YOU ARE WITH EACH ONE.

FIRE SERVICES

%

Weighted sample 919 458 452 99 140 121 153 163 226
Very satisfied 73 73 74 79 69 74 70 72 77
Somewhat satisfied 25 24 25 21 31 22 27 25 22
Not very satisfied 1 2 1 0 0 3 3 2 1
Not at all satisfied 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
No opinion 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Top 2 Box [3-4] 98 98 99 100 100 97 97 97 99

POLICE SERVICES

%

24
Weighted sample 984 477 498 120 140 134 163 173 238
Very satisfied 56 56 56 65 61 49 51 52 60
Somewhat satisfied 39 39 40 35 39 42 39 44 37
Not very satisfied 3 3 2 0 0 3 5 3 2
Not at all satisfied 2 2 2 0 0 5 5 0 1
No opinion 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Top 2 Box [3-4] 95 95 96 100 100 91 90 96 97

COMMUNITY FIRE SAFETY EDUCATION PROGRAM

%

Weighted sample 645 299 341 99 52 102 111 118 154
Very satisfied 43 42 44 39 80 46 41 36 40
Somewhat satisfied 48 50 46 61 20 38 46 53 53
Not very satisfied 7 7 7 0 0 13 10 10 5
Not at all satisfied 2 1 2 0 0 3 4 1 2
No opinion 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Top 2 Box [3-4] 91 92 90 100 100 84 86 89 93
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Séanich

EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS PROGRAM

%

Weighted sample 782 378 397 99 86 112 136 143 193
Very satisfied 36 37 35 19 64 37 30 38 35
Somewhat satisfied 49 53 46 60 24 45 52 52 52
Not very satisfied 13 8 18 21 12 15 14 9 11
Not at all satisfied 2 3 2 0 0 4 4 1 2
No opinion 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Top 2 Box [3-4] 85 89 81 79 88 82 82 90 87
CRIME PREVENTION PROGRAMS
18 to 65 or
% Uizl 24 older
Weighted sample 833 416 411 99 129 110 140 149 192
Very satisfied 43 54 33 79 68 23 31 31 39
Somewhat satisfied 48 38 57 21 32 53 53 60 53
Not very satisfied 7 6 9 0 0 18 13 7 6
Not at all satisfied 2 2 2 0 0 7 3 2 2
No opinion 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Top 2 Box [3-4] 90 92 89 100 100 76 84 91 92

POLICE PRESENCE AND VISIBILITY

%

Weighted sample 995 480 506 120 140 137 159 178 245
Very satisfied 52 62 42 65 78 42 46 45 47
Somewhat satisfied 39 30 48 35 15 46 42 47 44
Not very satisfied 7 6 8 0 7 8 8 7 7
Not at all satisfied 2 2 2 0 0 3 4 1 2
No opinion 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Top 2 Box [3-4] 91 92 90 100 93 89 88 92 91
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Séanich

POLICE ROAD SAFETY PROGRAMS

18 to 65 or
0,
% et 24 older
Weighted sample 847 409 431 929 96 125 144 160 207
Very satisfied 37 39 36 19 78 20 39 32 42
Somewhat satisfied 52 50 54 81 22 61 45 57 47
Not very satisfied 8 8 7 0 0 16 8 9 8
Not at all satisfied 3 4 3 0 0 3 9 2 3
No opinion 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Top 2 Box [3-4] 89 88 90 100 100 80 84 90 89
SCHOOL FIRE SAFETY PROGRAM
18 to 65 or
0,
% Uizl 24 older
Weighted sample 563 285 277 120 75 86 102 83 92
Very satisfied 61 63 61 83 72 59 51 45 57
Somewhat satisfied 36 34 38 17 28 37 45 54 41
Not very satisfied 2 3 1 0 0 5 3 0 1
Not at all satisfied 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1
No opinion 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Top 2 Box [3-4] 98 97 99 100 100 95 96 99 98
PARKING ENFORCEMENT
18 to 65 or
[V
% et 24 older
Weighted sample 826 399 423 120 926 102 140 158 195
Very satisfied 30 28 33 32 43 26 29 28 29
Somewhat satisfied 54 57 51 68 57 50 51 52 51
Not very satisfied 10 11 10 0 0 14 14 12 14
Not at all satisfied 6 5 6 0 0 10 6 9 6
No opinion 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Top 2 Box [3-4] 84 85 84 100 100 76 80 79 80
14
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Séanich

BYLAW ENFORCEMENT ON ISSUES SUCH AS NOISE OR PROPERTY

140 116 151 158

Weighted sample 890 444 438 99 210
Very satisfied 29 29 30 19 54 17 29 24 30
Somewhat satisfied 51 49 52 61 46 61 44 47 50
Not very satisfied 11 11 10 0 0 18 13 16 13
Not at all satisfied 9 10 8 19 0 5 13 13 7
No opinion 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Top 2 Box [3-4] 80 79 82 81 100 77 74 72 80

PROVISION OF OUTDOOR RECREATION FACILITIES SUCH AS FIELDS,
PLAYGROUNDS

960 466 485 120 140 134

Weighted sample 163 165 223

Very satisfied 61 60 62 49 69 60 60 62 63
Somewhat satisfied 31 32 31 17 31 32 34 32 36
Not very satisfied 5 4 6 17 0 6 4 5 1
Not at all satisfied 3 5 1 16 0 2 1 1 0
No opinion 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Top 2 Box [3-4] 92 91 93 67 100 91 95 93 98

MAINTENANCE OF PARKS, TRAILS AND PUBLIC TREES

18 to 65 or
% gets 24 older
Weighted sample 1003 482 512 120 140 140 167 178 240
Very satisfied 58 55 61 67 69 54 54 57 57
Somewhat satisfied 35 37 32 33 31 31 37 38 35
Not very satisfied 6 6 5 0 0 13 8 5 5
Not at all satisfied 1 1 1 0 0 2 1 1 3
No opinion 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Top 2 Box [3-4] 93 93 94 100 100 85 91 94 92
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Séanich

QUALITY OF PARKS AND RECREATION FACILITIES AND AMENITIES

482 513 120 140

Weighted sample 1006 140 164 177 247
Very satisfied 62 62 61 32 76 57 67 68 64
Somewhat satisfied 32 33 31 51 24 29 25 31 33
Not very satisfied 5 3 7 17 0 10 5 1 2
Not at all satisfied 1 1 1 0 0 3 3 0 1
No opinion 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Top 2 Box [3-4] 94 95 92 83 100 87 92 99 97

QUALITY OF RECREATION PROGRAMS AND SERVICES

962 456 496 120 140

Weighted sample 136 160 169 222

Very satisfied 63 75 51 48 70 62 63 68 63
Somewhat satisfied 35 23 47 52 30 36 33 28 34
Not very satisfied 2 2 2 0 0 2 3 4 3
Not at all satisfied 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
No opinion 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Top 2 Box [3-4] 98 98 97 100 100 98 96 96 97

QUALITY OF ARTS, CULTURAL AND COMMUNITY EVENTS

1
933 439 486

Weighted sample 120 140 137 152 161 207

Very satisfied 48 52 45 32 85 50 42 41 42

Somewhat satisfied 44 40 47 51 15 36 52 52 50

Not very satisfied 8 8 8 17 0 14 4 7 7

Not at all satisfied 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 2

No opinion 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Top 2 Box [3-4] 91 91 91 83 100 86 94 93 91
16
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Séanich

CONDITION, LIGHTING AND MAINTENANCE OF STREETS AND SIDEWALKS

481 518 120 140 136 168 178

Weighted s-ample 1010 250
Very satisfied 32 37 27 32 46 24 29 30 30
Somewhat satisfied 47 45 48 51 54 49 43 43 45
Not very satisfied 17 13 20 17 0 23 17 20 19
Not at all satisfied 5 4 6 0 0 4 10 7 5
No opinion 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Top 2 Box [3-4] 78 82 75 83 100 73 72 73 76

DESIGN OF STREETS, PUBLIC SPACES AND BOULEVARD AREAS

481 513 120 140 140

Weighted sample 1004 168 177 243
Very satisfied 33 35 31 49 46 28 26 30 29
Somewhat satisfied 45 37 53 35 54 39 48 42 50
Not very satisfied 16 22 10 16 0 18 21 22 16
Not at all satisfied 6 6 5 0 0 15 6 6 5

No opinion 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Top 2 Box [3-4] 78 72 84 84 100 67 74 72 79

PROVISION OF CYCLING INFRASTRUCTURE

1
901 444 449

Weighted sample 120 119 124 164 154 203

Very satisfied 30 36 25 0 74 20 34 29 29
Somewhat satisfied 44 41 46 49 26 54 42 45 44
Not very satisfied 17 11 22 35 0 14 18 15 18
Not at all satisfied 9 11 7 16 0 12 6 10 10
No opinion 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Top 2 Box [3-4] 74 78 71 49 100 74 75 75 73
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Séanich

PROVISION OF WALKING INFRASTRUCTURE

18 to
[V
% Total 24
Weighted sample 994 473 511 120 140 140
Very satisfied 40 51 30 48 78 18
Somewhat satisfied 45 36 52 52 22 61
Not very satisfied 11 8 13 0 0 11
Not at all satisfied 5 4 5 0 0 10
No opinion 0 0 0 0 0 0
Top 2 Box [3-4] 84 88 82 100 100 80
PROVISION OF BUS STOPS
1
% Total g:o
Weighted sample 893 431 455 120 140 124
Very satisfied 50 51 49 51 70 42
Somewhat satisfied 39 36 42 33 30 49
Not very satisfied 6 5 6 0 0 6
Not at all satisfied 6 9 3 16 0 3
No opinion 0 0 0 0 0 0
Top 2 Box [3-4] 88 86 90 84 100 91

EASE OF TRAVEL BY BUS

%

165

28
50
14

78

151

37
45

0o

82

174
38
40
18

77

150
44
42

(0]

86

65 or
older

239
38
44
14

82

65 or
older

192
54
33

»

88

Weighted sample 812 389 416 120 140 106 133 136 164
Very satisfied 39 45 34 0 78 31 33 44 43
Somewhat satisfied 44 43 45 100 15 49 34 35 40
Not very satisfied 11 8 14 0 7 14 21 13 10
Not at all satisfied 6 4 7 0 0 6 11 8 7
No opinion 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Top 2 Box [3-4] 83 88 79 100 93 81 67 79 83
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Séanich

RELIABILITY OF DRINKING WATER

18 to 65 or
0,
% et 24 older
Weighted sample 1008 480 517 120 140 140 168 176 247
Very satisfied 85 82 87 84 100 68 86 85 85
Somewhat satisfied 14 16 12 16 0 29 12 13 13
Not very satisfied 1 2 0 0 0 3 2 1 1
Not at all satisfied 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
No opinion 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Top 2 Box [3-4] 99 98 99 100 100 97 98 99 98
QUALITY OF DRINKING WATER
18 to 65 or
0,
% Uizl 24 older
Weighted sample 1006 481 515 120 140 137 168 176 249
Very satisfied 86 86 85 100 100 71 84 83 83
Somewhat satisfied 13 12 14 0 0 26 13 16 15
Not very satisfied 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 1
Not at all satisfied 1 1 0 0 3 1 0 1
No opinion 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Top 2 Box [3-4] 98 98 99 100 100 97 97 99 98
WEBSITE (WWW.SAANICH.CA)
18 to 65 or
0,
% reizl 24 older
Weighted sample 734 341 384 58 73 127 151 144 170
Very satisfied 46 42 49 33 43 53 42 49 46
Somewhat satisfied 45 46 44 33 57 33 51 44 47
Not very satisfied 5 6 4 0 0 9 7 4 5
Not at all satisfied 5 7 3 33 0 5 1 3 2
No opinion 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Top 2 Box [3-4] 91 87 93 67 100 86 93 93 93
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Séanich

STORM WATER DRAINAGE AND FLOOD CONTROL

936 464 466 120

Weighted sample 129 121 161 169 221

Very satisfied 51 60 43 48 92 45 38 49 46
Somewhat satisfied 38 27 48 52 8 42 41 38 43
Not very satisfied 8 9 6 0 0 9 15 8 9
Not at all satisfied 3 4 2 0 0 3 5 5 3
No opinion 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Top 2 Box [3-4] 89 87 91 100 100 87 79 87 89

RELIABILITY OF SANITARY SEWER COLLECTION SYSTEM

18 to 65 or

0,

% UELE] 24 older
Weighted sample 846 413 425 99 106 122 142 153 207
Very satisfied 58 61 54 39 80 60 54 53 60
Somewhat satisfied 37 33 42 61 20 34 37 39 34
Not very satisfied 3 4 2 0 0 3 5 4 4
Not at all satisfied 2 2 2 0 0 2 3 4 2
No opinion 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Top 2 Box [3-4] 95 94 95 100 100 94 92 92 94

RESIDENTIAL GARBAGE PICK UP
18 to 65 or

0,

% L] 24 older
Weighted sample 1002 479 512 120 140 140 168 173 243
Very satisfied 72 77 67 83 78 60 67 73 74
Somewhat satisfied 23 19 27 17 15 33 29 21 21
Not very satisfied 4 3 5 0 7 5 2 5 4
Not at all satisfied 1 1 1 0 0 2 1 1 1
No opinion 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Top 2 Box [3-4] 95 96 94 100 93 93 97 94 95
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Séanich

FALL LEAF COLLECTION PROGRAM

18 to 65 or

0,

% et 24 older
Weighted sample 816 372 436 80 106 103 147 157 209
Very satisfied 57 59 56 100 71 53 51 49 48
Somewhat satisfied 31 31 31 0 29 31 30 35 40
Not very satisfied 7 5 8 0 0 6 12 9 8
Not at all satisfied 5 6 5 0 0 10 8 7 4
No opinion 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Top 2 Box [3-4] 88 89 87 100 100 84 81 84 89

ANIMAL CONTROL SERVICES
18 to 65 or

0,

% Uizl 24 older
Weighted sample 781 385 388 99 75 113 146 147 188
Very satisfied 438 50 46 60 72 42 43 45 44
Somewhat satisfied 39 36 42 21 28 40 47 42 42
Not very satisfied 9 11 7 19 0 12 7 8 10
Not at all satisfied 4 3 4 0 0 6 4 4 5
No opinion 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Top 2 Box [3-4] 87 86 88 81 100 82 89 87 85

BUILDING INSPECTIONS AND PERMITS

%

Weighted sample 642 322 315 99 96 64 121 117 135
Very satisfied 31 29 33 60 33 23 29 22 25
Somewhat satisfied 44 42 47 21 67 55 33 47 48
Not very satisfied 17 21 12 19 0 13 25 18 19
Not at all satisfied 8 8 8 0 0 9 13 13 8
No opinion 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Top 2 Box [3-4] 75 71 80 81 100 77 62 69 72
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SERVICES FOR THE ECONOMICALLY DISADVANTAGED

18 to 65 or
0,
115 115

Weighted sample 632 291 336 99 62 75 154
Very satisfied 18 20 15 19 33 6 19 17 16
Somewhat satisfied 52 60 44 60 33 54 45 54 57
Not very satisfied 24 16 31 21 33 25 27 24 20
Not at all satisfied 7 4 9 0 0 16 10 6 6
No opinion 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Top 2 Box [3-4] 69 80 60 79 67 59 63 70 73

POLICIES THAT ENCOURAGE AFFORDABLE HOUSING

18 to
24
435 120 119 116

%

Weighted sample 852 410 144 148 193
Very satisfied 11 13 10 16 9 10 11 13 10
Somewhat satisfied 42 45 39 49 46 35 31 46 43
Not very satisfied 32 25 39 35 17 40 38 31 33
Not at all satisfied 15 17 12 0 28 15 20 10 14
No opinion 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Top 2 Box [3-4] 53 58 49 65 54 45 42 60 53

LAND USE PLANNING

18 to 65 or
0,
86 113 143 149

Weighted sample 812 398 409 120 188
Very satisfied 14 20 9 32 0 3 16 13 17
Somewhat satisfied 56 48 64 35 100 62 50 58 52
Not very satisfied 21 21 21 17 0 27 26 21 22
Not at all satisfied 9 12 6 16 0 9 8 8 10
No opinion 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Top 2 Box [3-4] 70 67 74 67 100 64 66 71 69
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BUSINESS LICENCE PROCESSING

18 to 65 or
0,
73 69 72

Weighted sample 398 188 209 80 52 46

Very satisfied 40 36 45 50 40 29 54 33 32
Somewhat satisfied 48 50 47 50 60 40 40 47 54
Not very satisfied 7 11 3 0 0 18 4 14 8

Not at all satisfied 4 4 5 0 0 13 2 5 7

No opinion 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Top 2 Box [3-4] 89 85 92 100 100 69 94 81 86

Q7. IN THE PAST 12 MONTHS, APPROXIMATELY HOW OFTEN DID YOU ATTEND
A FACILITY OR PARTICIPATE IN ANY OF THE FOLLOWING ACTIVITIES?

VISITED A PUBLIC LIBRARY IN SAANICH

1
524 120 140 140 170 180

Weighted sample 1022 487 255
Never 25 24 27 17 22 16 21 30 35
Once or twice 21 24 18 33 24 12 21 24 15
Three or four times 9 7 11 0 7 7 14 14 10
Once every 1 to 2 months 7 7 7 0 7 13 6 6 8

At least once a month 38 38 37 49 39 51 38 25 33

ATTENDED A SAANICH ARTS OR CULTURAL PROGRAM OR EVENT

18 to 65 or
24 older
487 524 120 140 140 170 180

%

Weighted sample 1022 255
Never 49 61 38 67 55 39 37 44 54
Once or twice 30 23 36 33 30 30 31 33 25
Three or four times 11 7 15 0 7 22 16 11 10
Once every 1 to 2 months 5 4 6 0 7 3 7 6 4
At least once a month 5 5 5 0 0 6 8 7 6
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USED PUBLIC TRANSIT IN SAANICH

524 120 140 140 170 180 255

Weighted sample 1022 487

Never 36 32 39 0 7 40 36 41 60
Once or twice 12 13 11 0 0 13 18 20 15
Three or four times 9 8 10 0 7 14 15 11 6
Once every 1 to 2 months 4 4 4 0 0 3 7 7 4
At least once a month 39 43 37 100 85 31 24 20 15

WALKED IN SAANICH AS A RECREATIONAL ACTIVITY

18 to 65 or
0,
524

Weighted sample 1022 487 120 140 140 170 180 255
Never 7 6 8 0 0 2 2 7 20
Once or twice 5 6 5 0 0 5 4 8 8
Three or four times 9 11 7 16 7 6 9 7 9
Once every 1 to 2 months 6 3 8 17 0 10 6 4 4
At least once a month 73 74 72 67 93 77 79 74 59

WALKED IN SAANICH AS A COMMUTER

18 to 65 or

[V)

% etz 24 older
Weighted sample 1022 487 524 120 140 140 170 180 255
Never 36 31 41 17 0 28 38 43 62
Once or twice 4 5 2 0 0 0 5 6 6
Three or four times 6 6 6 0 0 13 11 7 5
Once every 1 to 2 months 2 2 2 0 0 2 3 4 2
At least once a month 52 57 49 83 100 57 43 41 25
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CYCLED IN SAANICH AS A RECREATIONAL ACTIVITY

18 to 65 or
% gt 24 older
Weighted sample 1022 487 524 120 140 140 170 180 255
Never 47 35 56 17 30 36 40 52 74
Once or twice 13 16 10 33 24 2 13 12 4
Three or four times 7 6 7 0 7 17 8 6 4
Once every 1 to 2 months 5 4 5 0 0 14 7 7 2
At least once a month 29 38 22 49 39 31 33 23 16

CYCLED IN SAANICH AS A COMMUTER

% Total
Weighted sample 1022 487 524 120 140 140 170 180 255
Never 60 70 17 54 68 59 73 91 60
Once or twice 8 2 16 0 2 7 7 2 8
Three or four times 3 2 0 0 5 5 3 1 3
Once every 1 to 2 months 2 1 0 0 3 4 3 0 2
At least once a month 27 25 67 46 21 25 15 7 27

USED A SAANICH RECREATION CENTRE

18 to 65 or

[V)

% etz 24 older
Weighted sample 1022 487 524 120 140 140 170 180 255
Never 19 16 21 17 0 7 8 25 37
Once or twice 22 24 21 51 31 9 15 20 17
Three or four times 10 12 8 16 0 10 17 9 9
Once every 1 to 2 months 11 15 7 16 24 14 6 9 5
At least once a month 38 32 43 0 45 60 54 37 32
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PLAYED GOLF AT CEDAR HILL GOLF COURSE

524 120 140 140 170

Weighted sample 1022 487 180 255
Never 87 82 91 68 93 90 89 86 89
Once or twice 9 13 5 32 7 2 7 9 5
Three or four times 2 2 1 0 0 2 2 2 3
Once every 1 to 2 months 1 1 1 0 0 5 2 0 1
At least once a month 2 2 1 0 0 0 1 3 3

USED A RECREATION CENTRE IN A NEIGHBOURING MUNICIPALITY

18 to
% 24
Weighted sample 1022 487 524 120 140 140 170 180 255
Never 38 36 40 35 31 19 30 41 56
Once or twice 23 25 21 49 15 21 23 24 14
Three or four times 7 10 5 16 0 10 9 7 6
Once every 1 to 2 months 6 5 6 0 0 12 6 9 5
At least once a month 26 25 28 0 54 39 33 19 19

VISITED A SAANICH PARK

18 to 65 or

[V)

% etz 24 older
Weighted sample 1022 487 524 120 140 140 170 180 255
Never 4 3 5 0 0 0 4 3 12
Once or twice 9 6 12 0 15 7 5 10 13
Three or four times 11 14 10 16 7 8 12 10 14
Once every 1 to 2 months 8 4 11 17 0 7 10 7 7
At least once a month 68 73 62 67 78 78 69 71 53
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Séanich

USED A TRAIL IN SAANICH

120 140 140 170 180

Weighted sample 1022 487 524 255
Never 14 15 13 0 24 2 8 11 27
Once or twice 11 7 15 0 22 8 7 10 13
Three or four times 13 17 9 16 7 14 20 11 10
Once every 1 to 2 months 8 6 10 17 7 10 6 7 6

At least once a month 55 55 53 67 39 65 59 61 44

ATTENDED A SAANICH PUBLIC MEETING ABOUT MUNICIPAL MATTERS

1
524 120 140 140 170

Weighted sample 1022 487 180 255
Never 77 76 78 100 93 77 67 71 69
Once or twice 16 17 15 0 0 17 27 21 22
Three or four times 4 2 5 0 7 0 3 5 5
Once every 1 to 2 months 2 3 1 0 0 6 1 1 2
At least once a month 1 2 1 0 0 0 2 2 2

USED THE SAANICH MUNICIPAL WEBSITE (WWW.SAANICH.CA)

524 120 140 140 170

Weighted sample 1022 487 180 255
Never 28 29 26 35 55 7 10 19 37
Once or twice 22 21 24 49 15 17 20 20 20
Three or four times 18 14 21 0 15 27 25 21 15
Once every 1 to 2 months 12 14 11 16 7 15 12 15 10
At least once a month 20 22 18 0 7 34 32 25 17
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Séanich

PARTICIPATE IN A MUNICIPAL SURVEY

18 to 65 or
% gt 24 older
Weighted sample 1022 487 524 120 140 140 170 180 255
Never 53 50 56 84 54 43 40 49 57
Once or twice 41 44 38 16 46 44 53 45 35
Three or four times 4 3 4 0 0 8 4 2 5
Once every 1 to 2 months 1 1 1 0 0 2 1 2 1
At least once a month 1 1 2 0 0 2 2 2 1

VIEWED A COUNCIL WEBCAST

% Total
Weighted sample 1022 487 524 120 140 140 170 180 255
Never 88 90 85 83 93 87 84 88 89
Once or twice 9 7 11 17 0 10 12 9 6
Three or four times 2 1 3 0 7 0 2 1 2
Once every 1 to 2 months 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
At least once a month 1 2 1 0 0 3 2 0 2

ENGAGE WITH SAANICH ON SOCIAL MEDIA
18 to 65 or

[V

% etz 24 older
Weighted sample 1022 487 524 120 140 140 170 180 255
Never 85 86 84 100 93 71 81 83 85
Once or twice 7 7 7 0 0 13 12 8 8
Three or four times 4 3 5 0 7 7 2 3 4
Once every 1 to 2 months 1 1 1 0 0 2 2 2 1
At least once a month 3 2 3 0 0 7 3 4 2
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Q8. IF FACED WITH THE FOLLOWING REALISTIC CHOICES, WHAT WOULD YOU
ADVISE COUNCIL TO DO?

466 120 129 127 155 160

Weighted sample 926 452 220
Improve municipal 15 12 18 51 0 19 13 9 10
services with higher

taxes

Introduce new user fees 15 18 12 16 0 32 13 17 13

for some municipal

services that currently

have no user fees

Increase user fees for 12 14 10 0 42 3 13 10 6
municipal services that

currently have fees

Retain the same level of 38 27 48 17 32 28 41 47 49
municipal services with a

managed tax increase

Reduce level of municipal 20 29 12 16 26 18 20 17 22
services with lower taxes
No opinion 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Séanich

Q9. SAANICH SPENDS A PORTION OF ITS YEARLY BUDGET ON LARGE
PROJECTS, KNOWN AS CAPITAL PROJECTS. ON A SCALE OF 1 TO 10 WHERE 1
IS THE LOWEST PRIORITY AND 10 IS THE HIGHEST PRIORITY, PLEASE
INDICATE HOW MUCH OF A PRIORITY EACH PROJECT WOULD BE TO YOU.

ARTS AND CULTURAL FACILITIES

481 514 120 140 137

Weighted sample 1004 167 177 246
10 - Highest priority 3 2 4 0 0 5 0 4 6
9 1 1 1 0 0 3 1 0 2
8 14 8 20 35 7 3 9 16 14
7 10 8 13 17 0 8 12 11 14
6 13 8 18 0 30 11 11 12 13
5 22 24 21 0 31 37 25 20 19
4 12 15 9 32 7 7 10 11 8
3 9 13 6 16 0 7 14 11 9
2 9 14 4 0 24 7 10 5 7
1 - Lowest priority 7 8 6 0 0 11 8 10 9
Don't know 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Top 3 Box [8-10] 18 12 24 35 7 11 10 20 21

BICYCLE INFRASTRUCTURE (BIKE LANES, ETC.)

1 p
517 120 140 137

Weighted sample 1008 481 167 179 248
10 - Highest priority 11 15 8 16 24 11 9 7 6
9 5 3 7 17 0 4 3 5 3
8 13 12 14 16 15 15 19 7 10
7 14 13 15 51 0 17 10 12 7
6 6 5 7 0 7 0 9 9 8
5 10 9 12 0 7 7 11 14 17
4 6 4 7 0 0 7 8 7 9
3 11 16 7 0 31 14 9 9 6
2 8 8 8 0 7 19 8 6 10
1 - Lowest priority 15 15 15 0 7 5 15 24 24
Don't know 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Top 3 Box [8-10] 29 30 29 49 39 30 31 19 20
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ENVIRONMENT PROTECTION AND ENHANCEMENT

520 120

Weighted sample 1012 482 140

10 - Highest priority 24 22 27 33 31 29 21 20 20
9 9 4 13 17 7 4 7 10 8

8 17 14 21 17 15 16 16 19 19
7 13 14 11 16 7 18 12 14 10
6 13 16 11 0 39 10 15 10 9

5 10 11 10 0 0 15 11 14 15
4 3 3 2 0 0 0 4 2 5

3 3 3 2 0 0 3 2 4 5

2 4 8 1 16 0 0 6 3 4

1 - Lowest priority 4 6 2 0 0 6 5 5 5

Don't know 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Top 3 Box [8-10] 50 39 61 68 54 49 44 49 47

MUNICIPAL BUILDINGS

18 to
Mﬂ
993 480 502 120

%

Weighted sample 140

10 - Highest priority 2 3 1 0 0 3 2 2 3
9 2 2 1 0 0 3 3 2 2
8 5 3 7 0 7 2 6 6 8
7 13 9 17 17 15 14 13 12 11
6 14 15 14 33 7 14 12 13 12
5 30 31 29 33 31 23 30 30 32
4 8 9 7 0 0 17 10 12 7
3 8 6 9 0 7 2 10 10 10
2 10 13 8 0 31 12 7 7 7
1 - Lowest priority 8 8 7 16 0 8 8 8 9
Don't know 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Top 3 Box [8-10] 9 8 9 0 7 9 10 10 12
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PARKS AND TRAILS

518 120 140 137 168 179 251

Weighted sample 1013 485

10 - Highest priority 10 7 14 0 7 16 8 14 13
9 8 7 9 0 15 11 8 8 7
8 25 22 29 68 0 27 28 21 21
7 24 32 17 16 63 14 21 18 17
6 9 8 10 0 7 4 9 14 12
5 11 11 10 0 0 13 13 15 16
4 4 3 5 0 7 2 5 4 4

3 3 3 3 0 0 2 6 2 4

2 4 7 1 16 0 3 2 2 3

1 - Lowest priority 2 2 3 0 0 7 1 2 3

Don't know 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Top 3 Box [8-10] 44 36 52 68 22 54 43 43 40

RECREATION FACILITIES

120 140

Weighted ample 1014 483 520 140 167 178 251
10 - Highest priority 13 13 13 0 31 12 12 11 12
9 5 5 5 0 7 3 6 5 6
8 22 20 24 0 22 31 25 24 24
7 24 26 23 51 31 24 20 18 15
6 12 9 15 17 7 10 11 15 12
5 13 14 12 16 0 13 12 16 17
4 5 8 3 16 0 3 7 5 4
3 2 2 3 0 0 2 4 2 3
2 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 2 4
1 - Lowest priority 2 1 2 0 0 2 2 2 3
Don't know 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Top 3 Box [8-10] 40 38 42 0 61 46 43 40 42
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ROADS AND TRAFFIC CONTROL

521 120 140 140 168 180 251

Weighted sample 1017 485

10 - Highest priority 17 15 18 16 7 15 18 18 21
9 12 14 10 0 31 17 8 9 10
8 22 21 23 33 7 25 26 21 22
7 18 15 20 17 15 16 18 22 17
6 10 9 11 17 0 13 12 13 8
5 7 6 7 0 0 4 9 7 13
4 4 2 6 0 15 5 2 2 3
3 4 7 2 16 0 2 4 3 4
2 4 8 1 0 24 0 2 2 2
1 - Lowest priority 2 2 1 0 0 3 2 4 2
Don't know 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Top 3 Box [8-10] 51 50 52 49 46 57 52 47 53

SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM

18 to 65 or
988 473 505 120 140 133 164 175 238

%

Weighted sample

10 - Highest priority 21 22 19 16 39 12 19 18 20
9 5 4 6 0 0 3 7 6 10
8 18 18 19 0 7 25 22 25 23
7 21 17 25 68 7 22 16 18 11
6 8 7 8 0 7 10 10 9 8

5 15 17 12 16 15 13 14 14 16
4 2 2 3 0 0 5 3 2 3

3 2 2 3 0 0 7 2 3 3

2 5 8 1 0 24 0 2 2 2

1 - Lowest priority 3 4 2 0 0 3 6 3 4

Don't know 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Top 3 box [8-10] 44 44 45 16 46 40 48 49 54
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SIDEWALKS
18 to 65 or
O e
Weighted sample 1014 481 522 120 140 140 168 178 250
10 - Highest priority 10 7 13 0 0 14 9 11 17
9 9 8 10 0 15 13 12 10 5
8 25 28 22 17 55 21 20 20 20
7 17 15 19 51 7 5 17 18 12
6 9 11 8 0 0 18 10 12 12
5 11 10 13 0 7 10 16 14 15
4 7 4 9 0 15 10 6 6 4
3 3 3 3 0 0 7 3 4 4
2 5 8 2 16 0 3 4 3 5
1 - Lowest priority 4 7 2 16 0 0 3 3 6
Don't know 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Top 3 box [8-10] 44 42 45 17 70 48 41 41 42

STREETSCAPE /| BEAUTIFICATION PROJECTS

18 to 65 or
0,
179 249

Weighted sample 1007 477 520 120 140 136 167

10 - Highest priority 4 6 4 16 0 0 6 3 4
9 2 2 1 0 0 0 4 2 2
8 6 6 5 0 0 9 3 7 11
7 16 7 24 52 15 10 5 15 11
6 10 10 11 0 7 17 9 15 11
5 26 33 20 16 63 17 18 22 25
4 11 7 15 0 15 14 17 10 9
3 8 12 4 16 0 5 10 8 9
2 8 7 8 0 0 19 15 5 8
1 - Lowest priority 8 9 7 0 0 8 14 12 10
Don't know 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Top 3 box [8-10] 12 14 10 16 0 9 12 12 17
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STORM WATER DRAINAGE SYSTEM

513 120 140 140 164 179 243

Weighted sample 1004 480

10 - Highest priority 11 8 13 0 0 10 14 15 17
9 8 11 5 16 0 11 11 7 6

8 18 13 24 17 15 8 18 23 24
7 21 24 19 17 39 31 19 16 14
6 12 8 15 17 15 10 11 11 8

5 13 11 15 0 7 16 19 15 17
4 3 3 4 0 0 7 4 5 4

3 4 7 2 16 0 2 1 4 5

2 6 13 1 16 24 0 3 1 2

1 - Lowest priority 2 2 2 0 0 5 2 1 3

Don't know 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Top 3 box [8-10] 37 32 42 33 15 29 42 45 47

WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM

Total 18 to 65 or
24 older
966 469 490 120 140 133 156 174 229

%

Weighted sample

10 - Highest priority 14 12 16 0 0 18 14 22 22
9 8 10 7 16 7 3 9 8 8

8 22 21 24 35 31 13 22 19 20
7 14 14 14 0 15 25 14 17 13
6 10 6 13 17 7 12 8 8 8

5 17 21 15 0 39 13 20 15 17
4 3 1 4 0 0 5 5 2 3

3 3 3 3 0 0 5 2 5 4

2 1 2 1 0 0 0 2 2 2

1 - Lowest priority 7 11 3 32 0 5 4 2 4

Don't know 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Top 3 box [8-10] 45 42 47 51 39 34 45 48 50
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Q10. FOR EACH THE FOLLOWING STATEMENTS I'D LIKE YOU TO TELL ME HOW
MUCH YOU AGREE OR DISAGREE WITH EACH.

I RECEIVE GOOD VALUE FOR THE MUNICIPAL TAXES | PAY

18 to
954 444 499 120 96 137

%

Weighted sample 166 173 245
Strongly agree 25 22 27 16 33 22 26 23 28
Somewhat agree 56 50 63 68 33 67 53 58 55
Somewhat disagree 13 18 8 0 35 11 12 13 12
Strongly disagree 6 10 2 16 0 0 10 6 4
No opinion 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Not applicable 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Top 2 box [3-4] 81 72 90 84 65 89 78 81 83

I AM PLEASED WITH THE OVERALL DIRECTION THAT THE DISTRICT OF

SAANICH IS TAKING
18to | 25to | 35to
973 475 486 120 140 128 159 169

%

Weighted sample 241
Strongly agree 24 28 21 16 39 23 19 24 24
Somewhat agree 54 43 64 51 37 51 56 56 63
Somewhat disagree 17 19 14 17 24 23 17 15 9
Strongly disagree 6 10 2 16 0 3 8 5 3
No opinion 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Not applicable 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Top 2 box [3-4] 78 71 85 67 76 74 75 79 87
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Séanich

IN GENERAL, | BELIEVE THE DISTRICT OF SAANICH IS DOING A GOOD JOB

515 120 140 137 168 178 250

Weighted sample 1010 484

Strongly agree 34 37 31 32 54 29 28 27 35
Somewhat agree 56 49 63 52 46 55 65 60 57
Somewhat disagree 8 11 5 16 0 11 3 11 6

Strongly disagree 2 4 1 0 0 5 4 2 2

No opinion 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Not applicable 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Top 2 box [3-4] 90 85 94 84 100 84 92 88 92

Q11. HAVE YOU HAD ANY PERSONAL CONTACT (IN-PERSON, BY PHONE,
EMAIL OR FAX) WITH A MUNICIPAL EMPLOYEE OVER THE LAST 12 MONTHS?

18to | 25to | 35to 65 or
0,
524 120 140 140 170 180 255

Weighted sample 1022 487

Yes 47 53 42 32 15 59 66 57 47

No 53 47 58 68 85 41 34 43 53
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Q12. WHAT WAS YOUR IMPRESSION OF THE SERVICE PROVIDED BY THE
SAANICH EMPLOYEE WITH YOUR MOST RECENT CONTACT?

I WAS TREATED FAIRLY

216 19 21

Weighted sample 455 236 79 110 99 119
Strongly agree 69 67 70 100 100 64 65 61 69
Somewhat agree 23 25 22 0 0 36 20 29 22
Somewhat disagree 2 2 2 0 0 0 3 4 3
Strongly disagree 6 6 6 0 0 0 13 6 6
No opinion 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Top 2 box [3-4] 92 92 92 100 100 100 84 90 91
STAFF WERE KNOWLEDGEABLE AND COMPETENT
18to | 25to | 35to 65 or
% Total 24 | 34 | a4 older
Weighted sample 477 254 218 38 21 79 108 102 119
Strongly agree 63 58 69 50 100 55 60 62 70
Somewhat agree 28 32 24 50 0 35 27 29 22
Somewhat disagree 5 6 3 0 0 11 2 6 5
Strongly disagree 4 4 4 0 0 0 11 3 4
No opinion 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Top 2 box [3-4] 91 90 93 100 100 89 87 91 92
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STAFF WENT THE EXTRA MILE TO MAKE SURE | GOT WHAT | NEEDED

18 to 65 or
467 251 212 38 79 106 99 116

%

Weighted sample 21

Strongly agree 34 29 41 0 50 23 33 35 47
Somewhat agree 44 50 39 100 50 49 40 35 36
Somewhat disagree 12 13 8 0 0 23 9 15 9
Strongly disagree 10 8 12 0 0 4 19 14 8
No opinion 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Top 2 box [3-4] 79 78 80 100 100 73 73 71 83

I WAITED A REASONABLE AMOUNT OF TIME AT THE SERVICE LOCATION

Total 18 to 65 or
24 older
440 244 193 38 93 103

%

Weighted sample 21 76 102

Strongly agree 51 46 57 0 50 58 50 56 59
Somewhat agree 39 43 34 100 50 31 32 35 31
Somewhat disagree 5 5 5 0 0 5 8 4 4
Strongly disagree 6 7 4 0 0 5 10 4 6
No opinion 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Top 2 box [3-4] 89 89 91 100 100 89 82 92 89

1 WAS INFORMED OF EVERYTHING | HAD TO DO TO GET THE SERVICE

18 to 65 or
0,
73 103 96

Weighted sample 448 246 199 38 21 110
Strongly agree 55 52 59 50 50 49 57 55 60
Somewhat agree 35 37 33 50 50 45 28 34 29
Somewhat disagree 4 5 3 0 0 6 4 6 5
Strongly disagree 5 5 6 0 0 0 11 5 6
No opinion 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Top 2 box [3-4] 90 89 92 100 100 94 85 89 89
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Q13. IN YOUR OPINION, WHAT IS THE SINGLE MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE
FACING THE DISTRICT OF SAANICH? THAT IS, THE ONE ISSUE YOU FEEL
SHOULD RECEIVE THE GREATEST ATTENTION?

HMIEII

Weighted sample 1022 487 120 140 140 170 180 255
Housing/cost of housing 22 13 30 35 15 18 26 24 19
Environment/enhanced green spaces 9 6 11 0 0 14 11 8 13
Traffic/traffic congestion 9 12 6 16 0 10 12 8 8
Bike lanes/bike trails 8 11 6 33 24 2 3 1 1
Infrastructure 7 8 6 0 0 13 10 10 7
Road safety 7 9 6 0 31 2 3 4 4
Parks and trails 4 2 5 0 15 3 3 2 2
Taxes/too high 4 5 3 0 0 5 7 4 6
:::Il:ll:s?::tt/sustainable 3 5 5 0 0 6 5 5 3
Public safety/crime/policing 3 3 4 0 0 2 2 5 6
Public transit 3 4 1 16 0 2 1 1 2
Road construction/need more roads 3 4 3 0 0 3 5 4 5
Public services 2 2 2 0 0 5 0 3 2
aiziLresponsibility/ less government 5 5 5 0 0 ) 1 4 )
Cost of living 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1
:E:t;:ianngicnhew businesses or attractions 1 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0
Population growth sustainable growth 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 2 2
Recreational facilities 1 2 1 0 0 3 0 1 1
Amalgamation 1 2 0 0 0 0 3 0 2
gz::‘c’:lc;l:\;l:;;:;nunicipal employees ! . 0 0 0 0 0 3 !
Communication/coordination/ 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 5

planning/vision
Other (final) 1 1 2 0 0 0 4 2 2

Cannabis/legalization of
cannabis/cannabis stores
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Downtown development 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jobs/more local jobs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Online services/more online services 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Recreational programs 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
e ™ 0 0 0 o o 0 0 o o
Nothing 2 2 3 0 7 0 1 3 3
Don’t know/unsure 4 3 6 0 7 7 2 4 6
Prefer not to say 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
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Séanich

Q14. DO YOU FEEL YOU CAN FIND INFORMATION ABOUT HOW TO
PARTICIPATE IN THE FOLLOWING ACTIVITIES?

ATTEND A COUNCIL MEETING

% Total
Weighted sample 1022 487 524 120 140 140 170 180 255
Yes 87 89 85 100 85 81 85 90 84
No 13 11 15 0 15 19 15 10 16

ATTEND A POLICE BOARD MEETING

18 to 65 or
[V
% Total 24
Weighted sample 1022 487 524 120 140 140 170 180 255
Yes 59 68 51 65 70 49 58 65 53
No 41 32 49 35 30 51 42 35 47

ARRANGE TO SPEAK BEFORE COUNCIL

18to | 25to | 35to 65 or
0,
% Total 24 34 a4
Weighted sample 1022 487 524 120 140 140 170 180 255
Yes 66 75 58 48 78 57 68 75 66
No 34 25 42 52 22 43 32 25 34

PARTICIPATE IN AN ADVISORY COMMITTEE MEETING

18to | 25to | 35to
24 34 44
487 524 120 140 140

%

Weighted sample 1022 170 180 255
Yes 57 63 52 49 78 51 55 62 52
No 43 37 48 51 22 49 45 38 48
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Séanich

ATTEND A PUBLIC HEARING

18 to 65 or
0,
% et 24 older
Weighted sample 1022 487 524 120 140 140 170 180 255
Yes 83 87 79 83 85 79 84 88 79
No 17 13 21 17 15 21 16 12 21
ATTEND A BUDGET MEETING
18 to 65 or
0,
% et 24 older
Weighted sample 1022 487 524 120 140 140 170 180 255
Yes 62 68 56 65 85 46 58 66 56
No 38 32 44 35 15 54 42 34 44

ATTEND A PUBLIC PARTICIPATION ACTIVITY, SUCH AS AN OPEN HOUSE OR
PUBLIC MEETING

18 to 65 or
[V
% et 24 older
Weighted sample 1022 487 524 120 140 140 170 180 255
Yes 83 86 79 65 93 78 85 90 82
No 17 14 21 35 7 22 15 10 18
PARTICIPATE IN A MUNICIPAL SURVEY
18to | 25to | 35to 65 or
0,
% UL 24 | 34 | a4 older
Weighted sample 1022 487 524 120 140 140 170 180 255
Yes 78 83 74 83 85 67 78 84 75
No 22 17 26 17 15 33 22 16 25
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WATCH A COUNCIL WEBCAST

524 120 140 140

Weighted sample 1022 487 170 180 255
Yes 59 65 54 49 78 52 65 62 52
No 41 35 46 51 22 48 35 38 48

ENGAGE WITH THE DISTRICT ON SOCIAL MEDIA

1 p
524 120 140 140

Weighted sample 1022 487 170 180 255
Yes 65 67 64 83 93 73 67 63 40
No 35 33 36 17 7 27 33 37 60

LEARN MORE ABOUT CURRENT PROJECTS IN PLANNING, ENGINEERING,
PARKS OR OTHER DEPARTMENTS

18to | 25to | 35to 65 or
0,
120 140 140 170 180 255

Weighted sample 1022 487 524

Yes 70 69 71 83 69 70 68 75 63

No 30 31 29 17 31 30 32 25 37
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Séanich

Q15. PLEASE IDENTIFY UP TO THREE OF THE WAYS YOU PREFER TO LEARN
ABOUT LOCAL GOVERNMENT ISSUES?

Weighted sample 1022 140 140 170

Saanich News 31 28 33 16 22 29 28 41 39
District of Saanich website 29 37 21 16 31 30 35 37 22
Social media (i.e. Facebook, Twitter) 28 25 31 67 22 53 24 19 8

TV station 25 25 24 17 31 21 18 25 31
Email 21 18 23 35 7 20 24 21 19
Radio station 19 18 20 17 0 28 21 23 22
Other internet website mentions 17 22 12 16 39 18 15 11 9

Other newspaper mentions 12 12 12 16 15 2 8 14 16
Victoria Times Colonist 10 9 11 0 0 5 13 13 20
Mail/letter 9 6 12 0 7 10 12 14 9

Word of mouth: neighbours, friends 7 6 8 0 7 13 7 8 6

Flyers/advertisements/leaflets 6 3 8 17 0 4 7 4 4

Municipal publication 4 4 4 0 0 7 4 4 5

gz::,a;: with member of Saanich 3 3 3 0 0 5 4 3 3

Community association 3 2 3 0 0 3 2 4 4

By telephone 3 2 3 0 0 4 3 2 5

Contact with member of Saanich staff 1 2 1 0 0 0 2 2 2

Public meetings 1 1 2 0 0 4 1 1 2

Text message 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 0

From friends who work for Saanich 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0

Notice boards/bulletin boards 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0

Other (final) 7 4 10 17 0 7 7 6 5

No/none 2 5 0 16 0 0 1 0 1

Don't know/Refused 1 0 2 0 7 0 0 0 2
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Séanich

Q16. ’'M GOING TO READ OUT SEVERAL STATEMENTS AND WOULD LIKE TO
KNOW HOW MUCH YOU AGREE OR DISAGREE WITH EACH.

SAANICH WELCOMES CITIZEN INVOLVEMENT

18 to
% 24
Weighted sample 879 445 427 99 119 115 155 163 213
Strongly agree 30 34 26 39 46 22 27 25 29
Somewhat agree 56 52 60 61 54 60 50 57 55
Somewhat disagree 10 10 10 0 0 15 12 14 12
Strongly disagree 4 4 4 0 0 3 11 5 4
No opinion 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Top 2 Box [3-4] 86 86 86 100 100 82 77 82 84

SAANICH LISTENS TO CITIZENS

%

24
Weighted sample 910 441 460 120 129 118 147 155 224
Strongly agree 17 22 13 16 34 10 18 10 17
Somewhat agree 59 51 67 68 58 57 54 59 60
Somewhat disagree 17 16 17 0 8 33 14 24 16
Strongly disagree 7 11 4 16 0 0 14 7 7
No opinion 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Top 2 Box [3-4] 76 73 79 84 92 67 73 69 77

CITIZENS HAVE OPPORTUNITIES TO PROVIDE INPUT INTO DECISION MAKING

18 to 65 or
939 468 463 120 129 124 153 166

%

Weighted sample 230
Strongly agree 22 32 13 16 52 7 21 19 22
Somewhat agree 54 47 62 67 40 52 52 57 58
Somewhat disagree 18 15 21 17 8 32 17 18 16
Strongly disagree 5 6 4 0 0 9 9 6 4

No opinion 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Top 2 Box [3-4] 77 79 75 83 92 59 74 76 80
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Séanich

SAANICH'’S DECISION-MAKING PROCESS IS TRANSPARENT

882 444 431 119 124 145

Weighted sample 120 149 210
Strongly agree 16 23 8 32 28 2 13 10 13
Somewhat agree 43 34 54 35 26 39 51 50 51
Somewhat disagree 31 32 30 33 46 34 20 31 28
Strongly disagree 10 11 8 0 0 24 15 9 8

No opinion 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Top 2 Box [3-4] 59 57 62 67 54 42 65 60 65

47

FORUM
RESEARGH

180 BLOOR STREET WEST | SUITE 1400 | TORONTO ON M5S2V6 | T. 416.960.9600 F. 416.960.9602 | FORUMRESEARCH.COM



Séanich

Q16B. PLEASE LET ME KNOW IF YOU HAVE ANY COMMENTS ABOUT PUBLIC
ENGAGEMENT IN SAANICH

Weighted sample 1022 487 120 140 140 170 180 255
Not enough opportunities for public 5 5 3 17 0 0 6 5 4
engagement

Good/satisfied 3 3 3 0 0 3 2 3 7
City Council does not listen to public

Makes decisions that public does not 3 4 3 0 0 0 4 7 5
agree with

Poor communication 3 2 3 0 0 7 3 3 3
There are opportunities for public ) 4 1 0 0 3 4 3 4
engagement

Address concerns about transportation

(e.g. Roads, maintenance, public 2 2 2 0 0 5 1 2 2
transit, etc.)

Address concerns about

housing/Affordable housing/Zoning 1 ! ! 0 0 > ! 2 !
Address concerns about environment

(e.g. Greenspace, parks, EDPA, etc.) 1 ! 0 0 0 3 0 0 2
Dissatisfied/Room for improvement 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 1

Not enough participation in public
meetings/People don't have time or 1 1 1 0 0 2 1 2 1
opportunity to participate

Address concerns about taxes and/or

wasteful spending 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 !
Address concerns about amalgamation 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
:,zi(,:l?.l interest groups have too much 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0
Poor website/Improve website 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
Dissatisfied with survey length 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Specify below: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other (final) 5 6 5 0 7 11 4 4 5
No/none 9 11 8 17 24 5 6 6 6
Refuse / don't know / prefer not to say 69 69 68 65 69 69 72 69 68
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Q16C. OVER THE NEXT FIVE YEARS, WHAT'S ONE HOPE YOU HAVE FOR

SAANICH?
% Total 65 or
older
Weighted sample 1022 487 120 140 140 170 180 255
Affordable housing 16 9 23 35 15 18 15 12 11
Good natural environment (e.g. protect
nature, improve greenspace, be 15 14 16 17 24 17 13 13 11

sustainable, etc.)

Improve infrastructure (e.g. roads,
water, drainage, etc.)

Better governance/new
leadership/more efficiency/better 9 12 6 0 0 16 9 8 12
decision-making

Promote other transportation options

11 15 8 16 24 7 10 9 7

12 2
(e.g. more bike lanes, walking, etc.) / 6 8 33 0 4 4
Improve community feeling (e.g.
atmosphere, diversity, friendliness, 7 3 11 35 0 7 1 6 4
etc.)
Maintain/reduce taxes/fees 6 7 4 0 0 3 8 8 9
Control and manage growth and 6 5 6 0 0 4 5 13 8

development
It stays the same 5 5 4 0 0 5 2 7 9

Better public safety (e.g. more policing,
cyclist and pedestrian safety, etc.)

Reduce traffic/improve traffic flow 5 5 4 0 0 8 6 7 5

Better public transportation (e.g. bus

service, Uber, etc.) = > 2 16 0 2 2 2 2
Amalgamate Victoria and Saanich 2 3 1 0 0 0 4 0 4
More sidewalks/improve sidewalks 2 2 2 0 0 2 2 2 3
More densification/denser population 5 3 1 0 0 3 6 ) )

More development
That | am still here 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
Change rental bylaws (e.g. allow more

legal suites, fewer legal suites, etc.) 1 1 2 0 0 2 4 1 1
Fewer bike lanes/remove bike lanes 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 ? 1
Don t 'ama.lgamate Saanich with other 1 . . o o o . . ,
municipalities
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Dealing with homelessness (e.g. reduce
homelessness, provide housing for 1 1 1 0 0 2 0 1 2
homeless, etc.)

Other mentions of housing (e.g. senior

housing, youth housing, etc.) 1 1 1 0 0 3 1 1 1
Other (Final) 9 7 10 0 0 10 12 13 11
Nothing 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Refuse / don't know / prefer not to say 12 8 16 0 30 7 9 12 13
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Séanich

Q17. DO YOU OWN OR RENT YOUR RESIDENCE?

524 120 140 140 170 180

Weighted sample 1022 487 255
Own 79 80 79 67 46 74 88 89 92
Rent 21 20 21 33 54 26 12 11 8

Q18. DO YOU HAVE A VEGETABLE GARDEN, KEEP POULTRY, HAVE BOTH, OR
DO NEITHER?

524 120 140 140 170 180

Weighted sample 1022 487 255
Yes- Vegetable garden 46 45 47 51 31 62 52 47 39
Yes- Poultry 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0
Both — vegetable garden 5 3 6 17 0 7 1 3 3
and poultry

Neither 49 51 47 32 69 31 46 49 58

Q19. IN THE EVENT OF A LOCAL DISASTER, FOR HOW MANY DAYS IS YOUR
HOUSEHOLD PREPARED TO TAKE CARE OF ITSELF WITHOUT OUTSIDE
ASSISTANCE? (FOOD, WATER, FIRST AID, WARM CLOTHING, MEDICATIONS,

ETC.)
18to | 25to | 35to 65 or
0,
Weighted sample 1022 487 524 120 140 140 170 180 255
1 3 3 4 0 0 7 4 2 5
2 6 5 6 0 0 7 7 8 7
3 23 19 26 17 15 27 31 28 17
4 7 6 9 0 7 4 12 10 8
5 13 10 16 33 7 12 10 10 11
6 4 2 5 17 0 0 2 1 4
7+ 45 56 34 32 70 43 34 41 48
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Q20. DURING AN AVERAGE WEEK, HOW MANY HOURS DO YOU SPEND

PARTICIPATING IN ARTS ACTIVITIES OR EVENTS? (SUCH AS ATTENDING A
PERFORMANCE OR ART EXHIBIT)

524 120 140 140 170 180 255

Weighted sample 1022 487

0 hours 51 55 47 33 78 64 45 45 46
1-5 hours 41 39 43 67 15 34 47 45 42
6-10 hours 5 3 7 0 7 2 6 7 7

11-15 hours 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 2

16-20 hours 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

21+ hours 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 2

Q21. DURING AN AVERAGE WEEK, HOW MANY HOURS DO YOU SPEND

PARTICIPATING IN HERITAGE ACTIVITIES OR EVENTS? (SUCH AS A HERITAGE
WALK OR BUS TOUR)

18to | 25to | 35to 65 or
0,
524 120 140 140 170 180 255

Weighted sample 1022 487

0 hours 87 87 87 83 100 83 85 88 85
1-5 hours 11 11 12 17 0 14 13 10 13
6-10 hours 1 2 1 0 0 3 2 1 1

11-15 hours 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

16-20 hours 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

21+ hours 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
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Q22. DURING THE LAST SEVEN DAYS, ON HOW MANY DAYS DID YOU DO
PHYSICAL ACTIVITIES LIKE PLAYING SPORTS, EXERCISING, WALKING OR
BICYCLING FOR AT LEAST 10 MINUTES AT A TIME?

524 120 140 140 170 180

Weighted sample 1022 487 255
None 4 2 5 0 0 4 2 3 8
1 3 3 3 0 0 0 2 3 6
2 5 4 7 0 7 4 6 6 7
3 12 13 11 16 15 10 17 11 9
4 10 7 12 17 0 15 7 10 11
5 18 18 17 17 31 13 19 13 14
6 5 8 2 16 0 5 8 4 3
7 43 45 42 33 46 48 38 51 42

Q23. HOW WOULD YOU DESCRIBE YOUR GENDER?

18 to 65 or

0,

% Total 24 older
Weighted sample 1022 487 524 120 140 140 170 180 255
Male 48 100 0 48 48 48 48 48 47
Female 51 0 100 52 52 52 52 52 51
Non-binary 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Prefer not to say 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
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Q24. HOW WOULD YOU DESCRIBE YOUR CULTURAL BACKGROUND OR

ETHNICITY?
’ HMIEEII
Weighted sample 1022 487 120 140 140 170 180 255
White (European, North American, etc.) 73 71 76 67 85 79 71 72 71
Canadian 11 11 11 0 7 10 10 18 14
Chinese 3 5 1 16 0 2 2 1 1
f::lt(la\:)sian (East Indian, Pakistani, Sri ) ) ) 0 7 3 ) ) 1
Black (African, Caribbean etc.) 2 1 2 0 7 0 2 1 1
First Nations/Aboriginal/Metis/Inuk 2 2 2 0 0 7 2 2 1
British/British Isles 2 1 3 0 7 0 0 1 4
English 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 3
Scottish 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 2
Filipino 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Latin American (South American) 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Arab 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Southeast Asian (Vietnamese,

Cambodian, Malaysian, Laotian) 0 0 0 0 0 0 ! 0 0
West Asian (lranian, Afghan) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Korean 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Japanese 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0
Irish 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
Other (Final) 5 3 7 17 0 2 5 3 3
DK/Refuse 4 5 2 0 0 3 3 5 6
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Q25. SAANICH IS INTERESTED IN HEARING FROM A BROAD CROSS-SECTION
OF THE PUBLIC, INCLUDING REPRESENTATION FROM ALL AGE GROUPS.
WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING AGE CATEGORIES DO YOU FALL INTO?

524 120 140 140

Weighted sample 1022 487 170 180 255
18to 24 12 12 12 100 0 0 0 0 0
25to0 34 14 14 14 0 100 0 0 0 0
35t0 44 14 14 14 0 0 100 0 0 0
45 to 54 17 17 17 0 0 0 100 0 0
55 to 64 18 18 18 0 0 0 0 100 0
65 or older 25 25 25 0 0 0 0 0 100
Prefer not to say 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Q26. HOW LONG HAVE YOU BEEN A SAANICH RESIDENT?

18 to
24
487 524 120 140 140

%

Weighted sample 1022 170 180 255
10 years or less 21 20 23 33 69 15 11 11 8

11 to 20 years 26 27 26 33 24 43 35 17 16
More than 20 years 52 53 51 33 7 41 54 71 76

Q27. HOW MANY PEOPLE, INCLUDING YOURSELF, LIVE IN YOUR HOUSEHOLD?

18to | 25to | 35to 65 or
0,
524 120 140 140 170 180 255

Weighted sample 1022 487

1 18 18 19 0 39 6 9 16 30
2 31 34 29 16 15 13 24 41 56
3 or more 50 48 52 84 46 82 66 43 14
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